

OPINION OF PROBABLE COST

CITY OF HOGANSVILLE, GA PINE STREET REHABILITATION - COMPLETE February 18, 2019



<u>ITEM</u>	<u>D</u>			<u>UNIT</u>		<u>TOTAL</u>	
<u>NO.:</u>	QUANTITY	<u>UNITS</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PRICE</u>		<u>PRICE</u>	
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization and Traffic Control	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
2	1	L.S.	Demolition of Existing Sidewalk and Disposal	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
			Sawcut of Existing Asphalt Pavement to Install Curb & Gutter				
3	5,000	L.F.	and Extend Pavement Width	\$	2.00	\$	10,000.00
4	1,300	S.Y.	4" thick x 4' Wide 3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk	\$	32.00	\$	41,600.00
5	8	EA.	Handicap Ramp Complete with Detector Pads	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,000.00
6	2,000	L.F.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (3000 PSI)	\$	18.00	\$	36,000.00
7	125	L.F.	7' Wide GDOT Crosswalk Striping (White Thermoplastic)	\$	25.00	\$	3,125.00
8	60	L.F.	24" Wide Stop Bar (White Thermoplastic)	\$	18.00	\$	1,080.00
9	3,000	L.F.	5" Wide Solid CenterLine Strip (Yellow Thermoplastic)	\$	0.75	\$	2,250.00
10	3,000	L.F.	5" Wide Solid SideLine Strip (White Thermoplastic)	\$	0.60	\$	1,800.00
11	500	L.F.	18" Class III Concrete Storm Culvert	\$	35.00	\$	17,500.00
12	300	L.F.	24" Class III Concrete Storm Culvert	\$	45.00	\$	13,500.00
13	5	EA.	GDOT 1033 Catch Basin	\$	3,750.00	\$	18,750.00
14	3	EA.	GDOT 1019 Yard Inlet with Pedistal Top	\$	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00
15	2	EA.	18" Precast Concrete Safety End Section	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
16	2	L.F.	24" Precast Concrete Safety End Section	\$	1,250.00	\$	2,500.00
17	500	L.F.	Miscellaneous Ditch Grading and Stablization	\$	10.00	\$	5,000.00
18	1,000	S.Y.	8" GAB Stone Base in Accordance with GDOT	\$	20.00	\$	20,000.00
			1" - 1 1/2" Deep Surface Milling of Existing Asphalt Roadway				
			to Remove Surface Irregularities and Adjust for New Surface				
19	6,000	S.Y.	Course	\$	3.00	\$	18,000.00
			4" - 25.0MM Superpave Recycled Asphaltic Cement Patch				
20	100	TONS	Course w/ Lime Installed at Current Base Failures	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00
			2" - 19.0MM Superpave Recycled Asphaltic Cement Base				
21	120	TONS	Course w/ Lime	\$	150.00	\$	18,000.00
22	400	GALS	GDOT Bituminus Tack Coat	\$	3.50	\$	1,400.00
			1 1/2" - 12.5MM Superpave Recycled Asphaltic Cement Base				
23	570	TONS	Course w/ Lime	\$	110.00	\$	62,700.00
			Type "S" Silt Fence in Accordance with Georgia DOT				
24	200	L.F.	Standard	\$	4.50	\$	900.00
			Permanent Grassing in Accordance with Georgia DOT				
25	0.50	AC.	Standard	\$	4,500.00	\$	2,250.00
26	100	C.Y.	Select Backfill Imported Soil Material	\$	25.00	\$	2,500.00
27	1	L.S.	Project Contingency Allowance (For Use by City Only)	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
Probable Opinion of Total Construction Cost					,	\$	345,855.00

Note: No Moneys Were Allocated for the Cost of Engineering, Easements or Legal Expenses that may be Required

Note: Quantities Shown for Storm Drainage Improvements are Placeholder Numbers Only and Will be Determined by the Final Design

Note: Quantities Shown are for a Complete Upgrade to Pine Street with Widening, Storm Drainage, Curb & Gutter and Sidewalks.



OPINION OF PROBABLE COST CITY OF HOGANSVILLE, GA PINE STREET REHABILITATION - LIMITED February 18, 2019



ITEM	ESTIMATE				<u>UNIT</u>		TOTAL
NO.:	QUANTITY	<u>UNITS</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>		PRICE		PRICE
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization and Traffic Control	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
			1" - 1 1/2" Deep Surface Milling of Existing Asphalt Roadway				
			to Remove Surface Irregularities and Adjust for New Surface				
2	6,000	S.Y.	Course	\$	3.00	\$	18,000.00
			4" - 25.0MM Superpave Recycled Asphaltic Cement Patch				
3	100	TONS	Course w/ Lime Installed at Current Base Failures	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00
			1 1/2" - 12.5MM Superpave Recycled Asphaltic Cement Base				
4	500	TONS	Course w/ Lime	\$	110.00	\$	55,000.00
5	350	GALS	GDOT Bituminus Tack Coat	\$	3.50	\$	1,225.00
			Permanent Grassing in Accordance with Georgia DOT				
6	0.25	AC.	Standard	\$	4,500.00	\$	1,125.00
7	25	C.Y.	Select Backfill Imported Soil Material for Shoulder Work	\$	25.00	\$	625.00
8	1	L.S.	Project Contingency Allowance (For Use by City Only)	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
Probable Opinion of Total Construction Cost							103,475.00

Note: No Moneys Were Allocated for the Cost of Engineering, Easements or Legal Expenses that may be Required

Note: Quantities Shown are for the Resurfacing of the Existing Roadway Surface Only